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(a) -Hindustan Shiypard Limitéd bhad re-
quested . this- Ministry's - intervention - for
construction of the followjng platforms:-

(i) R-15 A for Ratpa Field

(ii) BE Platform for Bombay High
and

(iii) Ravva Phase Il Platforms for
Krishna Godavari basin in east coast.

{b) No, Sir..

(¢} Does not arise.

Burgling in purchases and disposal of
stores by D.T.C.

4554. BR. BALDEV PRAKASH:
Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANS-
PORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a large
scale bungling in disposal of
purchases by the Purchase Department
has been unmearthed in the Delhi Trans-
port Corporation;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

{c) the action Government have taken
in the matter?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANS-
PORT (SHRI JAGDISH TYTLER):
{a) No, Sir.

(b} and (c) Does not arise-

L=y

Widening of _Naﬁonnl Highways in Bihar

4555. SHRI 8. S. AHLUWALIA:
Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANS-
PORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have pre-
pared any plan for the widening of
inter-State roads and National Highways
in Bihar;

(k) if so, what are the details thereof;
and

(¢) whether Government have earmark-
ed any funds for this purpose;

(d) if so, what are the detaily thereof;
end
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»(e) the funds released so far and
what js the progress made by the State
in widening and repairs of roads?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF TH#E
MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANS-
PORT (SHRI JAGDISH TYTLER):
(a) and (b) The programme for deve-
lopment of National Highways including
those in Bihur during $th Five Year Plan
and inter-State roads under the Cen-
trally sponsored Scheme is vyet to be
finalised in consultation with the Plan-
ning Commission.

(z) to (¢) An ampunt of Rs. 12.50
crores bas been allocated for develop-
ment of National Highways in Bihar
during the current financial year. This
includes a sum of Rs. 80.91 lakhs for
major on-going works in various stages
of progress and new works for widening
of National Highways. There is no on-
going work of Inter-State Roads in Bihar
under Centrally Sponsored Scheme. As
regards repairs, out of a total sum of
Rs, 866.98 lakhs allocated for main-
tenance of Nationa]l Highways in Bihar
during 1992-93 a sum of Rs. 479498

lakh has been released o far. Main-
tenance and  repairs is a  continuing
activity-

Draft Plan for major ports

4556. SHRI PRAVAT KUMAR
SAMANTARAY: Will the Minister of
SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to
state:

(a) whether Government have finalised
draft plan for all the major ports for
the year 1992-93;

(b) if so, what are major projects
for different ports which are included
in the said draft plan, whose estimated
cost is above rupees one crore; and

(c) if answer to part (a) above be
in the negative, what are the reasoms
therefor and by when ii is expected to
be finalised?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANS-



